purposes. EQT does not intend to use the proceeds from this offering to directly facilitate EQM's growth activities. We expect that the total
expenses of this offering, excluding underwriting discounts, commissions and structuring fees, will be approximately $3.3 million. EQT will pay
the expenses of the offering.

67

Edgar Filing: EQT GP Holdings, LP - Form 424B4

97

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows our cash and cash equivalents and the historical capitalization of EQT GP Holdings Predecessor as of March 31,
2015:

�
on a combined historical basis; and

�
on a pro forma basis after giving effect to (i) the transactions described under "Prospectus Summary�Our Structure" and
(ii) the sale of 23,000,000 of our common units by EQT Gathering Holdings to the public, representing an 8.6% limited
partner interest in us.

   We derived this table from, and it should be read in conjunction with and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, the historical and pro
forma financial statements and the accompanying notes included elsewhere in this prospectus. You should also read this table in conjunction
with "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations."

As of March 31, 2015

Predecessor
Historical

EQT GP
Holdings, LP
Pro Forma

(In thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 211,616 $ 211,616

Debt:
EQM short-term loans $ 299,000 $ 299,000
EQM 4.00% senior notes due 2024 (a) 492,825 492,825
EQM lease obligation 144,794 144,794

Total debt (b) 936,619 936,619
Equity and partners' capital:
Partners' capital $ (1,138,673) $ �
Common unitholders�public � 621,000
Common unitholders�EQT � (1,929,695)
Noncontrolling interests 2,316,406 2,316,406

Total equity and partners' capital 1,177,733 1,007,711

Total capitalization $ 2,114,352 $ 1,944,330

(a)
Net of unamortized discount and debt issuance costs of $7.2 million.

(b)
Upon the closing of this offering, we expect to enter into a $50 million working capital facility with EQT as lender with no amounts
drawn at such time.

68

Edgar Filing: EQT GP Holdings, LP - Form 424B4

98

Edgar Filing: EQT GP Holdings, LP - Form 424B4

99

Table of Contents

 DILUTION

   Dilution is the amount by which the offering price paid by the purchasers of common units sold in this offering will exceed the pro forma
net tangible book value per unit after the offering. On a pro forma basis as of March 31, 2015, after giving effect to the offering of common units